secured financing agreements. These longer term agreements are primarily on our less liquid Non-Agency RMBS assets. Having non-mark-to-market financing facilities may
be useful in this market to prevent significant margin calls or collateral liquidation in a volatile market. If the market normalizes and repurchase rates fall, we may be locked
into long term and higher interest expenses than are otherwise available in the market to finance our portfolio.

Our profitability and the value of our investment portfolio including derivatives may be adversely affected during any period as a result of changing interest rates. The
following table quantifies the potential changes in net interest income and market value on the assets we retain and derivatives, if interest rates go up or down 50 and 100 basis
points, assuming parallel movements in

69

the yield curves. All changes in income and value are measured as percentage changes from the projected net interest income and the value of the assets we retain at the base
interest rate scenario. The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at December 31, 2023 and various estimates regarding prepayment and all activities are made at each
level of rate change. Actual results could differ significantly from these estimates.

 December 31, 2023
Change in Interest Rate Projected Percentage Change in Net Interest Income Projected Percentage Change in Market Value
-100 Basis Points 6.22 % 7.92 %
-50 Basis Points 3.01 % 3.77 %
Base Interest Rate — —
+50 Basis Points (3.00)% (3.34)%
+100 Basis Points (5.84)% (6.55)%

(1) Projected Percentage Change in Market Value is based on instantaneous moves in interest rates.

Prepayment Risk

As we receive prepayments of principal on these investments, premiums and discounts on such investments will be amortized or accreted into interest income. In general, an
increase in actual or expected prepayment rates will accelerate the amortization of purchase premiums, thereby reducing the interest income earned on the investments.
Conversely, discounts on such investments are accelerated and accreted into interest income, increasing interest income when prepayments increase. Actual prepayment results